

Not a chance for scratches on the floor – Speedlink presents the new GROUNID OCTA Floorpad

The stylish Floorpad is the perfect base for extended gaming sessions

Heeslingen/Germany, 15. November 2022 – With the new GROUNID OCTA Floorpad, Speedlink offers the ideal solution to protect the floor from scratches. The pad is suitable for all gaming chairs and fits into any setup with its simple, modern design.

The perfect base for the gaming room

On the GROUNID OCTA any chair slides smoothly and dynamically without risking unwanted marks/scratches on the floor. The octagonal shape of the stylish base not only allows sufficient freedom of movement, it is at the same time very



space-saving. The thickness of three millimeters and the anti-slip coating on the back of the Floorpad provide even more protection – so that nothing slips even during action-packed gaming sessions.

Availability

The <u>GROUNID OCTA Floorpad</u> is available now for € 39.99 (MSRP).

Technical Data

- Gaming chair pad
- Protects the floor from scratches
- Suitable for all gaming chairs
- Surface allows the chair to roll without resistance
- Stitched hem

- Anti-slip coating on the bottom side
- Dimensions: $120 \times 100 \times 0.3$ cm (W × D × H)
- Weight: 2.17 kg

About Speedlink

Speedlink® is one of the leading manufacturers of gaming and office peripherals in Europe. Since the brand was founded in 1998, Speedlink® has positioned itself very successfully in the PC and video game console accessories segment. The product portfolio includes sound systems, headsets, mice, mouse pads, keyboards, gamepads, joysticks and various IT accessories. Speedlink® products captivate through the combination of novel technologies with excellent design and outstanding functionality - confirmed by numerous awards and success in professional eSports use. Speedlink® is represented in over 40 countries worldwide.

www.speedlink.com

Press contact

For additional image material, high-resolution press photos or interview requests, please contact: coconad GmbH Kristin Hampl E: <u>kristin.hampl@coconad.de</u> T: +49 151 72168047 W: <u>www.coconad.de</u>